RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING AND ENCOURAGING COLLABORATION BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND MONROE COUNTY ON ADDRESSING THE ISSUES OF AFFORDABLE AND WORKFORCE HOUSING; DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO COORDINATE EFFORTS WITH MONROE COUNTY'S **AFFORDABLE** HOUSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, there is an affordable housing crisis in Key West and the Florida Keys, and this crisis extends to many parts of the State and the across the United States; and

WHEREAS, many factors have been identified which contribute to the lack of affordable housing in the City of Key West, and these factors affect the housing climate Keys-wide; and

WHEREAS, many employees working in the City of Key West reside in unincorporated Monroe County; and

WHEREAS, members of Monroe County's Affordable Housing Advisory Committee have attended meetings of the Key West Mayor's fact finding committee on affordable housing and contributed much to the discussions; and

WHEREAS, only through coordinated and concentrated efforts can meaningful solutions be reached that can positively impact affordable and workforce housing; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that county-wide cooperation is essential to address the ever-growing concern and to create and preserve affordable and workforce housing for generations to come; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission supports and encourages collaboration between the City of Key West and Monroe County in order to address the issues of affordable and workforce housing.

Section 2: That the City Manager is directed to initiate conversations with the County's Affordable Housing Advisory Committee to see how they can use the knowledge and insight they have gained to assist the City in finding solutions to its affordable and workforce housing crisis.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting he	lc
this, 2015.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of t	he
Commission on, 2015.	
Filed with the Clerk on, 2015.	
Mayor Craig Cates	
Commissioner Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Richard Payne	
Commissioner Margaret Romero	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR	
ATTEST:	
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	